11 subdivision (1) of this subsection is not in excess of

12 forty-four dollars fifty cents ($44.50), there shall be no

13 weekly benefit amount.

14 "(3) Effective with benefit years beginning on or

15 after July 6, 2008, if the amount thus derived is more than

16 two hundred fifty-four dollars fifty cents ($254.50), the

17 weekly maximum benefit amount shall be two hundred fifty-five

18 dollars ($255).

19 "(4) Effective with benefit years beginning on or

20 after July 5, 2009, if the amount thus derived is more than

21 two hundred sixty-four dollars fifty cents ($264.50), the

22 weekly maximum benefit shall be two hundred sixty-five dollars

23 ($265).

24 "(5) Effective with benefit years beginning on or

25 after January 1, 2019, if the amount thus derived is more than

26 two hundred seventy-four dollars fifty cents ($274.50), the

1 weekly maximum benefit shall be two hundred seventy-five

2 dollars ($275).

3 "(c) If, as a condition for approval of this section

4 for full tax credit against the tax imposed by the federal

5 Unemployment Tax Act, federal law should require a greater

6 maximum weekly benefit amount than that provided herein, then

7 the maximum weekly benefit amount shall be the minimum